

|
W.P(Crl.)No. 179 OF 2004
ITEM No.8

Court No. 9

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 179/2004
ABDUL QADIR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR.
(with Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 20/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, Solicitor General
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

rr-2Mr.Anil Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mr.R.K. Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A request is made on behalf of learned counsel for respondent No.2 to grant time for filing va
kalatnama for the State of Jammu and Kashmir. Two weeks' time is granted for the same.

Post this matter after two weeks. Court affidavit, if any, be filed in the meanwhile.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Promila Nagpal]
Court Master