

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 179 OF 2004

ABDUL QADIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Surya Kant, (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, Solicitor General

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

a certified copy of the Learned counsel for the respondent-State will supply grounds of detention to the learned Amicus-Curiae by 21.2.2005.

Post next week.

(Meenu Sethi)

(D

.P. Walia)

Court Master

Cou

rt Master

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 179 OF 2004

ABDUL QADIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Surya Kant, (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, Solicitor General

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-State will supply a certified copy of the grounds of detention to the learned Amicus-Curiae by 21.2.2005.

Post next week.

(Meenu Sethi)

.P. Walia)

(D

