

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

W  
RIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 179 OF 2004

ABDUL QADIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 25/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Altaf Naik, AAG, State of J&K

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

Ms. Shamama Anis, Adv.

Mr.Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks permission to

meet the petitioner who is stated to be lodged in Tihar Jail for instructions. Prayer made is allowed.

Put up after three weeks.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Shelly Sengupta )

Court Master