

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 179 OF 2004

ABDUL QADIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 06/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Smt. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Writ Petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Radha R. Bhatia

Court Master

Court Master

{Signed order is placed on the file }

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 179 OF 2004

ABDUL QADIR  
...PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.  
...RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

So far as detention part is concerned, the period of detention is already

over. Therefore, nothing remains to be decided of the detention order. However,

the petitioner is facing a criminal case under Section 2/3 E&IMCO and 121 RPC in

FIR No. 28/2002, P.S. Zainapora pending before the Chief Judicial Magistrate,

Shopian. It is stated that the charges have been framed on 19.4.2006. Let that trial

be expedited so that the accused may know his fate.

With these observations, this Writ Petition is disposed of.

.....J.

[ A.K. MATHUR ]

.....J.

[ R.V. RAVEENDRAN ]

NEW DELHI

JULY 6, 2006.